
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3782
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2009
MANUFACTURE OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENTS BY BHEL
Bhadana Shri Avtar Singh

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the Haryana Government for location of the project for manufacture of
heavy electrical equipments by BHEL for Power Projects; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) if not, the reasons for delay in giving clearance to it; and 

(d) the constraints, if any, in implementing the above said proposal?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI ARUN YADAV) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b)to(d): Does not arise.
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